Public Notice

(First Date of Pub.: Wed., Sept. 13, 2017) (Dates of Pub.: Wed., Sept. 13, 20 & 27, 2017)

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

Economic Development Authority of Tracy, Minnesota

The Economic Development Authority of Tracy, Minnesota is soliciting proposals for a contract individual to provide economic development services for 40 hours weekly. The individual will perform a variety of leadership, administrative and professional activities. The individual will report to the Economic Development Authority Board of Tracy, Minnesota. Selected individual will be an Independent Contractor and required to sign a Professional Services Contract.

The full copy of the RFP is available at City Hall, 336 Morgan St, Tracy, MN or at <u>www.tracymn.org</u>.

Proposals must be received by September 29, 2017, by 4:30 p.m.

Please send proposal to: Economic Development Authority of Tracy, Minnesota "Economic Development Contract Individual" 336 Morgan St. Tracy, MN 56175

> (First Date of Pub.: Wed., 13, 2017) (Dates of Pub.: Wed., Sept. 13 & 20, 2017)

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING – CITY OF TRACY, MN – VACATE PORTION OF 6[™] STREET E

PUBLIC NOTICE is given to all persons in the City of Tracy, MN that a public hearing will be held on September 25, 2017, at the City Council Chambers, City Hall at 6:45 p.m., to solicit comments on the vacation of a portion of 6^{th} Street E.

The proposed street vacation involves an unimproved portion of 6th Street E in the City of Tracy to the East of Lots 9, 10 of the Eastview Addition in the City of Tracy legally described as:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of Lot Ten (10), Block Two (2) of the Eastview Addition to the City of Tracy, Lyon County, Minnesota, the point of beginning; thence North along the East line of Lots Ten (10) and Nine (9) in Block Two (2) a distance of 257.40 feet; thence East at a right angle a distance of 60.0 feet; thence South at a right angle a distance of 257.40 feet; thence West at a right angle a distance of 60.0 feet, to the point of beginning.

The proposed request is to vacate the portion of 6th Street E that has not yet been improved located to the East of parcel 31-173011-0 currently owned by RWS Joint Ventures for the purpose of placing a new home. All persons interested are invited to attend this hearing and be heard.

Dated at City of Tracy, City Hall on September 11, 2017